

LANDING FEES	Fee per 1000kg MTOW or portion thereof
to 10,000 kg	\$ 4.98 plus HST
10,001 to 21,000 kg	\$ 7.98 plus HST
21,001 to 45,000 kg	\$ 8.64 plus HST
45,001 and over	\$ 9.78 plus HST
Minimum	\$ 25.00 plus HST

1. "MTOW" maximum registered take-off weight, as stated in the aircraft's registration documents.
2. Landing fees are charged for turbo-prop and jet aircraft based on the MTOW of the aircraft.
3. Private registered piston aircraft, less than 2000 kgs. MTOW are exempt of landing fees.
4. Training flights are charged 25% of the applicable rate.**
5. MAG Canada Academy Aircraft on record with the Greater Sudbury Airport are exempt of landing fees.
6. Landing fees are not payable where an aircraft or any person on board is threatened by serious or imminent danger and an unscheduled landing is made to a nonintended destination.

GENERAL TERMINAL FEES (GTF)	Domestic	International
Number of Seats	\$ 3.50 plus HST	\$ 7.95 plus HST

GTF's are based on the number of seats on the aircraft, includes Airport Security Fee

PARKING FEES	Commercial		Private	
	Daily	Monthly	Daily	Monthly
to 5,000 kg	\$19.53	\$195.38	\$12.07	\$120.74
5,001 to 10,000 kg	\$25.87	\$517.37	\$15.99	\$319.73
10,001 to 30,000 kg	\$79.21	\$1,584.52	\$31.59	\$631.79
30,001 to 60,000 kg	\$79.21	\$1,584.52	\$48.95	\$979.23
60,001 to 100,000 kg	\$119.53	\$2,391.61	\$73.87	\$1,478.02
100,001 to 200,000 kg	\$199.93	\$3,998.82	\$123.56	\$2,471.27

1. Parking fees are charged for all aircraft parked between 2300 and 0600 hours, based on aircraft MTOW.
2. Parking fees stated above do not include HST.

PASSENGER FACILITY FEES (PFF)

Passenger Facility Fees (PFF) apply to scheduled passenger service flights based on actual number of enplaning passengers

\$25.00 per enplaned passenger

AIRCRAFT FIREFIGHTING SERVICE FEES (AFFS)

Rate outside regular scheduled published CFS hours

\$ 236.25 per hour or portion thereof

** Training flights must be identified on initial contract with the Sudbury Flight Service Station - refunds and/or discounted fees will not be processed after the fact. No exceptions.